•	 T8 u-bend options for 2' x 2' luminaires
•	 700 and 800 Series lamps:
	 – �Up to 28,000 hours life (programmed
rapid start)
	 – �Up to 24,000 hours life (instant start)
•	  800XP EXtended Performance lamps:
	 – �Superior performance than 700 and
800 series lamps

*700 Series lamps do not meet the minimum lumens per watt efficacy requirements of the
Department of Energy 2009 General Service Fluorescent Rulemaking and will no longer be
manufactured after July 14, 2012. The 800 Series lamp will be the base lamp type after
this date.
  * �SYLVANIA OCTRON T8 ECOLOGIC fluorescent lamps pass the Federal Toxicity
Characteristic Leaching Procedure (TCLP)1 criteria for classification as non-
hazardous waste in most states2.
** �Comply with European Union Restriction of Hazardous Substances Directive
(Directive/2002/EC)
   1 �TCLP test results are based on NEMA LL Series standards and are available on request.
   2 �Lamp disposal regulations may vary; check your local & state regulations.
							       Rated Life
Item	 Ordering				    Leg	 Instant Start		  Programmed Rapid Start	 Initial	 Mean
Number	 Abbreviation	 Watts	 Bulb	 Base	 Spacing	 3 hrs/start	 12 hrs/start	 3 hrs/start	 12 hrs/start	 Lumens1 	 Lumens2 	 CCT	 CRI
FBO32/700/6/ECO
22046	 FBO32/730/6/ECO	 32	 T8	 Medium bi-pin	 6"	 15,000	 24,000	 20,000	 28,000	 2,750	 2,475	 3000K	 75
22051	 FBO32/735/6/ECO	 32	 T8	 Medium bi-pin	 6"	 15,000	 24,000	 20,000	 28,000	 2,750	 2,475	 3500K	 75
22052	 FBO32/741/6/ECO	 32	 T8	 Medium bi-pin	 6"	 15,000	 24,000	 20,000	 28,000	 2,750	 2,475	 4100K	 75
22053	 FBO32/750/6/ECO	 32	 T8	 Medium bi-pin	 6"	 15,000	 24,000	 20,000	 28,000	 2,625	 2,365	 5000K	 75
FBO32/800/6 ECO
21663	 FBO32/830/6/ECO	 32	 T8	 Medium bi-pin	 6"	 15,000	 24,000	 20,000	 28,000	 2,850	 2,620	 3000K	 82
21670	 FBO32/835/6/ECO	 32	 T8	 Medium bi-pin	 6"	 15,000	 24,000	 20,000	 28,000	 2,850	 2,620	 3500K	 82
21671	 FBO32/841/6/ECO	 32	 T8	 Medium bi-pin	 6"	 15,000	 24,000	 20,000	 28,000	 2,850	 2,620	 4100K	 82
FBO32/800XP/6/ECO
22054	 FBO32/830XP/6/ECO	 32	 T8	 Medium bi-pin	 6"	 18,000	 26,000	 24,000	 30,000	 2,900	 2,755	 3000K	 85
22055	 FBO32/835XP/6/ECO	 32	 T8	 Medium bi-pin	 6"	 18,000	 26,000	 24,000	 30,000	 2,900	 2,755	 3500K	 85
22057	 FBO32/841XP/6/ECO	 32	 T8	 Medium bi-pin	 6"	 18,000	 26,000	 24,000	 30,000	 2,900	 2,755	 4100K	 85
FBO32/800XPS/6/ECO
22168	 FBO32/850XPS/6/ECO3	 32	 T8	 Medium bi-pin	 6"	 18,000	 26,000	 24,000	 30,000	 2,980	 2,800	 5000K	 85
FBO30/800XP/SS/6/ECO
22170	 FBO30/830XP/SS/6/ECO	 30	 T8	 Medium bi-pin	 6"	 18,000	 26,000	 24,000	 30,000	 2,800	 2,630	 3000K	 85
22171	 FBO30/835XP/SS/6/ECO	 30	 T8	 Medium bi-pin	 6"	 18,000	 26,000	 24,000	 30,000	 2,800	 2,630	 3500K	 85
22172	 FBO30/841XP/SS/6/ECO	 30	 T8	 Medium bi-pin	 6"	 18,000	 26,000	 24,000	 30,000	 2,800	 2,630	 4100K	 85
FBO28/800XP/SS/6/ECO
22303	 FBO28/830/XP/SS/6/ECO	 28	 T8	 Medium bi-pin	 6"	 18,000	 26,000	 24,000	 30,000	 2,590	 2,435	 3000K	 85
22304	 FBO28/835/XP/SS/6/ECO	 28	 T8	 Medium bi-pin	 6"	 18,000	 26,000	 24,000	 30,000	 2,590	 2,435	 3500K	 85
22305	 FBO28/841/XP/SS/6/ECO	 28	 T8	 Medium bi-pin	 6"	 18,000	 26,000	 24,000	 30,000	 2,590	 2,435	 4100K	 85
FBO25/800XP/SS/6/ECO
22444	 FBO25/835XP/SS/6/ECO	 25	 T8	 Medium bi-pin	 6"	 18,000	 26,000	 24,000	 30,000	 2,350	 2,210	 3500K	 85
22445	 FBO25/841XP/SS/6/ECO	 25	 T8	 Medium bi-pin	 6"	 18,000	 26,000	 24,000	 30,000	 2,350	 2,210	 4100K	 85
1. Initial lumens measured at 100 hours of operation.
2. Mean lumens measured at 40% of rated life
3. Consortium for Energy Efficiency (CEE) Qualified
Ordering Information